PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (A1) PROVIDERSUPPLIERO (A21) PROVIDERSUPPLIERO (DENTIFICATION NUMBER			A. BLDG: _	00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/23/2013		
				B. WING.	10/25/2015		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.			STREET ADDRESS, 933 LIBERTY PITTSBURGI	AVENUE			
STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTII		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
M 0000	INITIAL COMMENT			M 0000			
	This report is the result of the annual registration survey conducted on October 23, 2013, at Planned Parenthood of Western PA (WHS). It was determined the facility was in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Department of Health Regulations § 28 Pa Code, Chapter 29, Subchapter D, Ambulatory Gynecological Surgery in Hospitals and Clinics.						
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN			IATURE		TITLE:	(X6) DATE:	

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 1

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/23/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.			STREET ADDRESS, 933 LIBERTY PITTSBURGE	AVENUE			
STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTII		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 0000	This report is the result of a full State Licensure survey conducted on October 23, 2013, at Planned Parenthood of Western PA (WHS). It was determined the facility was not in compliance with the requirements of the Pennsylvania Department of Health's Rules and Regulations for Ambulatory Care Facilities, Annex A, Title 28, Part IV, Subparts A and F, Chapters 551-573, November 1999.			S 0000			
S 0110				S 0110			
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN			ATURE		TITLE:	(X6) DATE:	

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 1 of 14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		R: A. BLDG: _		PLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:		
				B. WING: _		10/23/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC. STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701			STREET ADDRESS 933 LIBERTY PITTSBURGI	AVENUE			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DI PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OF TAG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 0110	performing the surgery shal of: (1) The risks, ben- with the anesthesia which w (2) The risks, ben- with the procedure which w	ed consent, the practition of the responsible for discretists and alternatives assuill be administered. The performed of the performed of the performing the procedulity instead of in a hospitalic of the performance of the procedulity instead of in a hospitalic of the procedulity instead of the practice of the procedulity instead of the practice of the procedulity instead of the practice of the p	losure sociated sociated re in	S 0110	The Client Information for In Consent (CIIC), created and amended by the Planned Par Federation of America (PPF, the last survey and the defici with PA DOH observations sent on 10/28/13, to our Con of Abortion Providers to assifurther modifications and PP approval because Planned Parenthood affiliates are not permitted to independently many of the CIIC's for any ser The modified CIIC was appr 11/5/13 and was implemente next day of service, 11/9/13. CIIC's include the risks, benealternatives to having the pr performed in an ASF versus hospital. The Surgical Site Supervisor will conduct an a 100% of the surgical abortion electronic medical records for months to monitor that the conclicity of the control of the change and the Governing Body will be made of the deficient practice and	enthood A) after ency were sortium ist with FA nodify vices. roved on ed on the The new efits, and ocedure the udit of n or three orrect e PPWP will be the	Completion Date: 11/30/2013 Status: APPROVED Date: 11/19/2013

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2 of 14

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			00	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/23/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC. STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701		STREET ADDRESS, 933 LIBERTY PITTSBURGE	CITY, STATE, Z	IP CODE:			
(X4) ID		OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEI	FICIENCY	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	TION (FACH	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTII		PREFIX TAG	CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	COMPLETE DATE	
S 0110	Continued from page 2			S 0110			
					corrective action. If audit res less than 100%, future monit will be based on the actual re and recommendations of the and Quality Management Ov Committee.	oring esults Risk	

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3 of 14

	OF DEFICIENCIES AND RECTION (POC)	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BLDG: _	PLE CONSTRUCTION: 00	(X3) DATE SURVI COMPLETED: 10/23/2013	EY
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.		STREET ADDRESS, 933 LIBERTY PITTSBURGE	AVENUE				
STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701 (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DI PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OF TAG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 0110	Based on review medicinterviews (EMP), it we failed to ensure that inscontained the risks, becaused associated with performan and alternatives associated medical medi	ras determined the fatormed consent formed formed enternative mefits and alternative ming the procedure is cility instead of in a redical records. (MR1 at 2:00 PM, the facilities of Surgical Abortion Surgical Abortion is determined enternative risks, attention of the surgery is response comparative risks, attention at hospital ty's consent form titles.	cility staff as es n the hospital ity's n , was Consent nt, the sible for benefits, g the al "	S 0110			

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 4 of 14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION: 00	(X3) DATE SURVI COMPLETED: 10/23/2013	ΞY	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.			STREET ADDRESS, 933 LIBERTY PITTSBURGE	AVENUE			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DE				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 0110	SE NUMBER: 00248701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		S 0110				

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 5 of 14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/ IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			A. BLDG:	PLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/23/2013				
PLANNED	vider or supplier: PARENTHOOD OF WES' VANIA, INC.	TERN	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 933 LIBERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222						
	e number: 00248701								
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DI PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (TAG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				ID PREFIX TAG	(X5) COMPLETE DATE				
S 0110	Continued from page 5			S 0110					
S 0142				S 0142					

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 6 of 14

NAMED PARKENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC. STATE LICENSE NUMBER 00248701 O(44) ID PREPAY AND PROPERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 STATE LICENSE NUMBER 00248701 O(44) ID MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR ISC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) STATE LICENSE NUMBER 00248701 O(44) ID MUST BE PRECEDED BY FILL REGULATORY OR ISC DENTIFYING INFORMATION) STATE LICENSE NUMBER 00248701 Continued from page 6 S 0142 Continued from page 6 S 0142 Staff training has been conducted by the CEO for all supervisors regarding the procedures for the collection and review of background check results. Supervisors have been instructed that the original background check results and life safety code compliance. When the ASF has been inspected by another regulatory agency, it shall have available during the survey by the Department written confirmation of compliance as required by the other regulatory agency. This REGULATION is not met as evidenced by: This REGULATION is not met as evidenced by: SIMPLE AND PROVIDES PROVIDED BY FILL REGULATION is not met as evidenced by: Staff training has been conducted by the CEO for all supervisors regarding the procedures for the collection and review of background check results. Supervisors have been instructed that the original background check must be reviewed, and the original or copy retained in the personnel file must be dated and initialed by the supervisor who reviewed the documents, 100% of new employee personnel files will be audited for six months from the date of the survey to ensure the procedure is followed. The administrative assistant will be responsible for heaudit will be submitted to the Rusk and Quality Management Committee for further recommendations on monitoring frequency.	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/G IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			A. BLDG: _	PLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/23/2013		
PREFIX TAG CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE COMPLETE DATE COMPLETE DATE COMPLETE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE Sol42 Continued from page 6 Sol42 Sol442 Sol442 Sol444 S	PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.		933 LIBERTY	AVENUE				
551.52 ASF Responsibilities Staff training has been conducted by the CEO for all supervisors regarding the procedures for the collection and review of background check results. Supervisors have been instructed that the original background check results. Supervisors have been instructed that the original background check results. Supervisors have been instructed that the original background check must be reviewed, and the original or copy retained in the personnel file must be dated and initiated by the supervisor who reviewed the documents. 100% of new employee personnel files will be audited for six months from the date of the survey to ensure the procedure is followed. The administrative assistant will be responsible for the audit and maintain an audit record documenting whether background checks were reviewed according to procedure. The results of the audit will be submitted to the Risk and Quality Management Committee for further recommendations on	PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OF					CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO	OULD BE	COMPLETE
	S 0142	SYLVANIA, INC. LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIEN MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued from page 6 551.52 ASF Responsibilities An ASF shall comply with applicable standards whi are required by Federal, State, and local authorities. This includes, but is not limited to, standards at 49 Pa. Code Chapters 17, 21 and 27 (relating to State Board of Medic Nursing and Pharmacy) in addition to standards related to radiologic health, sanitation, food, service, electric wiring and life safety code compliance. When the ASF has been inspected by another regulatory agency, it shall have available during the survey by the Department written confirmation of compliance as required by the other regulatory agency.		This ode Medicine, ated to wiring been e en	S 0142	the CEO for all supervisors of the procedures for the collect review of background check. Supervisors have been instructed that the original background must be reviewed, and the original background must be dated and initialed be supervisor who reviewed the documents. 100% of new error personnel files will be audited months from the date of the to ensure the procedure is for The administrative assistant responsible for the audit and maintain an audit record documenting whether backging checks were reviewed according to the submitted to the Risk Quality Management Communications on the collection of the supervisor of the submitted to the Risk Quality Management Communications on the collection of the supervisors of the supervis	regarding tion and results. neted check riginal or el file by the employee ed for six survey llowed. will be round ding to e audit a and nittee for	Date: 11/30/2013 Status: APPROVED Date:

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 7 of 14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED:	
				B. WING: _		10/23/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC. STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701			STREET ADDRESS, 933 LIBERTY PITTSBURGE	AVENUE			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH D				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 0142	Continued from page 7			S 0142			
	MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		e following 2, 23 Pa. after ood of f care, ain three ment: rtment of e and ded the PL now cal facility				

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 8 of 14

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTI A. BLDG: _ B. WING: _		(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED: 10/23/2013	EY
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.			STREET ADDRESS, 933 LIBERTY PITTSBURGE	AVENUE			
STATE LICENS	E NUMBER: 00248701						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE IDENTII		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE CORRECTIVE ACTION SE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	IOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 0142	Continued from page 8			S 0142			
	in the form of care, guidance, supervision or training" obtain three background checks as a condition of employment: To assure compliance with the requirements of the Law, facilities must: Retain a copy of each of the background clearances and notate that the original documents have been reviewed.						
	This is not met as evide	enced by:					
	Based on review of facility documents and personnel files (PF), and staff interview (EMP), it was determined that the facility failed to notate the the original documents [background checks] have been reviewed in two of 3 personnel files (PF2, ar PF3). Findings Include: Review of "References, Pre-Employment Testing and Background Checks" no date provided revealed, "6. A copy of the background and						

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 9 of 14

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		A. BLDG: _	IPLE CONSTRUCTION:	(X3) DATE SURVE COMPLETED: 10/23/2013	EY
PLANNED PENNSYL	VIDER OR SUPPLIER: PARENTHOOD OF WES VANIA, INC. SE NUMBER: 00248701	TERN	STREET ADDRESS, 933 LIBERTY PITTSBURGI	AVENUE			
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DI PREFIX MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OF TRAG IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)				ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 0142	reference checks must personnel file. The ori reviewed by a supervis original of the backgro personnel file, it must be the copy by responsible document has been rev. 1. On October 23, 201 PF2, and PF3, did not original CPSL backgroreviewed. 2. EMP1 confirmed the know that I supposed to originals."	iginal document mustor. If a copy and not bund check is retained be notated on the staff that the originariewed" 3, PF review reveals contain evidence that bund check document the above and stated,	ed that the twas	S 0142			

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 10 of 14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/23/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.			STREET ADDRESS, 933 LIBERTY PITTSBURGI	AVENUE			
STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DI MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OF			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 6124	561.11 Pharmaceutical Facilities - Principle 561.11 Principle The ASF shall provide equipment and supplies for pharmaceutical service to implement its professional a administrative functions and to ensure patient safety through the proper storage and dispensing of drugs. Facilities shall be provided for the storage, safeguardi preparation, and dispensing of drugs. This REGULATION is not met as evidenced by:		al and	S 6124	The Surgical Site Supervisor educated all staff responsible noting temperatures and cornimproper temperatures about issue and what actions they take in order for the issue to resolved (see below) on (10/Responsible staffs are health assistants that have lab dutie Physician Assistant and Clin Coordinators. - A corrective action sheet we posted next to the temperature detail when corrective action taken and the resulting outcombined in the staff are recording temperature within acceptable limits for the months. The audit will begin 10/24/13 and conclude on 1/Expected compliance is 100°The results of monitoring with shared with the RQM oversing overning body. If audit results the audit will be based on the actual reand recommendations of the and Quality Management Oversigness and what actual recommendations of the and Quality Management Oversigness and what actual recommendations of the and Quality Management Oversigness and what actual recommendations of the actual recommendations of the and Quality Management Oversigness and what actual recommendations of the actual recommendations of the and Quality Management Oversigness and what actual recommendations of the actual recommendations of	e for recting to the meed to be 23/13.) In care so, the meed to be care so, the meed to be some some some some some some consults of the consults are toring esults. Risk	Completion Date: 11/30/2013 Status: APPROVED Date: 11/19/2013

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 11 of 14

Committee.

		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/C IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/23/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC. STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 933 LIBERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT MUST BE PRECEEDE		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A	(X5) COMPLETE DATE			
S 6124	Continued from page 11 Based on review of facility documents, observation and employee interviews (EMP), it was determined that the facility failed to maintain medications within the recommended temperature ranges noted on the manufacturer packaging for four out of four medications. Findings include: 1. Review of the facility policy on October 23, 2013, at approximately 11:30 AM, "Pharmaceutical Services" updated on June 2012, revealed, " b. The following drug/products must be stored in the refrigerator (36 F -45 F)." 2. Tour of the fourth floor on October 23, 2013, at 10:30 AM revealed a medication refrigerator containing Promethegan (Phenergan), Methergine (Methylergonovine Maleate), and Rho(D) Immune Globulin and Phenadoz (Promethegan rectal). The manufacturer label on all of the listed medications indicated, "store at 2-8 degrees C (36-44 F)."		ermined ons within d on the r 23, acceutical " b. d in the 2013, at or nergine all). The cations	S 6124				

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 12 of 14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG:00 B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/23/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 933 LIBERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
S 6124	Continued from page 12 3. A review of the temperature log for the medication refrigerator revealed, "Report Reac Outside of Acceptable Limits As Out of Contr. ConditionAcceptable Limits: 36 to 44 F" Further review of the log temperatures for June 2013 revealed 9 out of 24 days to be below 36 degrees Fahrenheit. Review of the log temperatures for July 2013, revealed 16 out of 23 days below degrees Fahrenheit. Review of August temperatures are revealed 23 out of 23 days that the temperature below the acceptable limit. Review of Septem 2013 revealed that 25 out of 25 days that the temperatures were below the acceptable limits the log for October revealed 18 out of 18 days the medications were stored below the acceptar ranges. During an interview on October 23, 2013, at approximately 10:40 AM, EMP1 confirmed the temperatures on the refrigerator log were below acceptable levels.		ontrol" June 36 peratures elow 36 peratures ature was tember ne nits, and days that eptable at d that the	S 6124			

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 13 of 14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC)		(XI) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION: A. BLDG:00_ B. WING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED: 10/23/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER: PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC. STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE: 933 LIBERTY AVENUE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 6124	Continued from page 13			S 6124				

State Form IWXY11 IF CONTINUATION SHEET Page 14 of 14



Certified End Page

PLANNED PARENTHOOD OF WESTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

STATE LICENSE NUMBER: 00248701 SURVEY EXIT DATE: 10/23/2013

I Certify This Document to be a True and Correct Statement of Deficiencies and Approved Facility Plan of Correction for the Above-Identified Facility Survey

Nancy J. Lescavage

Deputy Secretary for Quality Assurance

Nancy J. Lescavag

Rachel L. Levine, MD Secretary of Health



THIS IS A CERTIFICATION PAGE

PLEASE DO NOT DETACH

THIS PAGE IS NOW PART OF THIS SURVEY